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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #367 Wright-Greer, Amia 14 Wild Track and Field 17.19 16.60 Q 11.9  
2 #380 Henegan, RayLynn 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 17.22 Q 21.9  
3 #182 Davenport, A'Aliyah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.98 Q 11.9  
4 #329 Bowman, Donie 13 Rise Above 17.61 17.72 Q 21.9  
5 #341 Fick, Emmalee 13 Unattached 18.55 17.21 Q 11.9  
6 #332 Hodge, Josephine 13 Rise Above 18.26 18.89 Q 21.9  
7 #259 Winter, Amelia 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 19.38 18.96 q 11.9  
8 #184 Holloway, Trinity 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 20.86 20.49 q 21.9  
9 #254 Tirres, Audrey 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 19.99 20.56 q 21.9  

10 #226 Ingram, Catalayah 15 Brute Force Track Club 22.41 21.04 11.9  
11 #195 Woods, Love 15 Alpha and Omega Athletics 21.99 21.11 11.9  
12 #333 Hurd, Aniyah 15 Rise Above 23.30 24.07 21.9  

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #380 Henegan, RayLynn 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 35.97 Q  0.9  
2 #367 Wright-Greer, Amia 14 Wild Track and Field 41.35 37.75 Q  0.9  
3 #182 Davenport, A'Aliyah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 38.05 q  0.9  
4 #329 Bowman, Donie 13 Rise Above 37.78 39.59 q  0.9  
5 #332 Hodge, Josephine 13 Rise Above 43.50 39.96 q  0.9  
6 #259 Winter, Amelia 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 43.94 42.32 q  0.9  
7 #184 Holloway, Trinity 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 48.79 47.11 q  0.9  

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #380 Henegan, RayLynn 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 35.97 35.97  NWI  
2 #367 Wright-Greer, Amia 14 Wild Track and Field 37.75 37.75  NWI  
3 #182 Davenport, A'Aliyah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 38.05 38.05  NWI  
4 #329 Bowman, Donie 13 Rise Above 39.59 39.59  NWI  
5 #332 Hodge, Josephine 13 Rise Above 39.96 39.96  NWI  
6 #259 Winter, Amelia 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 42.32 42.32  NWI  
7 #184 Holloway, Trinity 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 47.11 47.11  NWI  

 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #329 Bowman, Donie 13 Rise Above 2.59m  NWI8-06.00
 2 #259 Winter, Amelia 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2.35m  NWI7-08.50
 3 #184 Holloway, Trinity 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 2.14m  NWI7-00.25
 4 #254 Tirres, Audrey 13 Colorado Springs Striders Tr J2.14m  NWI7-00.25
 --- #332 Hodge, Josephine 13 Rise Above ND  NWI
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #102 White, Geona 11 29-Unattached 14.62 15.12 Q 1-0.9  
2 #364 Ashford, Autumn 11 Wild Track and Field 15.51 15.38 Q 2-0.5  
3 #185 Kafuuma, Nansamba 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.54 15.62 Q 2-0.5  
4 #194 Williams, Kylah 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 15.78 15.89 Q 1-0.9  
5 #248 Johnson, Arayah 11 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 15.57 16.09 q 2-0.5  
6 #366 Richardson, Brooklyn 12 Wild Track and Field 16.00 16.26 q 1-0.9  
7 #311 Bethea, Kiana 11 Mercury Youth Track Club 16.47 q 2-0.5  
8 #193 Webb, Aubrey 11 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.61 q 2-0.5  
9 #188 Lindsey, Jayla 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 17.19 17.34 q 1-0.9  

10 #342 Giacomo, Juliett 11 Unattached 17.68 1-0.9  
11 #181 Crump, London 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 18.12 18.37 1-0.9  
12 #330 Fortune, Emily 12 Rise Above 16.35 22.74 2-0.5  

 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #310 Thomas, Taniya 11 MackTrack Elite Sprints Jump 32.85 30.72 Q 21.9  
2 #102 White, Geona 11 29-Unattached 32.08 31.57 Q 12.2  
3 #185 Kafuuma, Nansamba 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 34.13 32.50 Q 12.2  
4 #364 Ashford, Autumn 11 Wild Track and Field 32.64 32.79 Q 21.9  
5 #248 Johnson, Arayah 11 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 33.25 33.47 q 12.2  
6 #194 Williams, Kylah 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 37.07 33.48 q 21.9  
7 #366 Richardson, Brooklyn 12 Wild Track and Field 34.74 33.51 q 21.9  
8 #311 Bethea, Kiana 11 Mercury Youth Track Club 34.69 q 12.2  
9 #181 Crump, London 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 45.63 43.76 12.2  

 
800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #112 Fulk, Eliana 11 32-Unattached 3:18.00 3:01.97  
 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #310 Thomas, Taniya 11 MackTrack Elite Sprints Jump 3.71m  NWI12-02.25
 2 #248 Johnson, Arayah 11 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.36m  NWI11-00.25
 3 #185 Kafuuma, Nansamba 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 2.83m  NWI9-03.50
 4 #181 Crump, London 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 2.68m  NWI8-09.50
 5 #330 Fortune, Emily 12 Rise Above 2.22m  NWI7-03.50
 6 #102 White, Geona 11 29-Unattached 2.07m  NWI6-09.50
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #214 Witt, Zenobia 09 Amata 13.19 13.33 Q 11.2  
2 #232 Wilson, Janae 09 Brute Force Track Club 14.05 13.98 Q 21.5  
3 #228 Smith, Jayla 10 Brute Force Track Club 14.24 14.02 Q 21.5  
4 #231 Thomas, Laila 09 Brute Force Track Club 14.67 14.41 Q 11.2  
5 #227 Martinez, Amiyah 10 Brute Force Track Club 14.87 14.59 q 21.5  
6 #319 Gaskin, Cianna 09 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 14.98 14.88 q 21.5  
7 #224 Cross, Alexa 10 Brute Force Track Club 14.79 14.95 q 11.2  
8 #106 Carson, Avery 09 32-Unattached 15.72 15.13 q 21.5  
9 #261 Wright, Nicollette 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 15.58 15.27 q 11.2  

10 #252 Newton, Ayana 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 15.53 15.67 11.2  
11 #180 Cain, Michelle 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.00 17.20 21.5  
12 #256 Williams, Alexandria 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 16.72 17.25 11.2  
13 #187 Lateef, Brooklyn 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 17.26 21.5  
14 #183 Holloway, Kassidy 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 20.30 19.76 11.2  

 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #214 Witt, Zenobia 09 Amata 26.73 27.14 Q 12.2  
2 #228 Smith, Jayla 10 Brute Force Track Club 28.87 28.84 Q 22.2  
3 #231 Thomas, Laila 09 Brute Force Track Club 30.52 29.19 Q 12.2  
4 #232 Wilson, Janae 09 Brute Force Track Club 29.31 29.37 Q 22.2  
5 #227 Martinez, Amiyah 10 Brute Force Track Club 31.11 30.62 q 22.2  
6 #224 Cross, Alexa 10 Brute Force Track Club 30.93 31.12 q 12.2  
7 #123 O'Hara, Sasha 09 32-Unattached 33.98 31.92 q 12.2  
8 #319 Gaskin, Cianna 09 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 31.00 34.47 q 22.2  
9 #187 Lateef, Brooklyn 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 36.31 12.2  

10 #183 Holloway, Kassidy 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 43.33 22.2  
 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #309 Cooper, Chamorra 09 Kokopelli Kids 2:46.20 2:42.98  
 2 #314 Kottenstette, Brooke 09 Mercury Youth Track Club 2:49.08 2:44.15  
 3 #108 Dillard, Jaeleigh 09 32-Unattached 2:53.12 2:50.44  
 4 #315 Kottenstette, Taylor 09 Mercury Youth Track Club 2:59.49 2:56.33  

 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #253 Strong, Vivien 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 18.48 Q  0.9  
2 #251 Moya, Natalia 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 19.03 Q  0.9  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #253 Strong, Vivien 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 18.48 18.48  NWI  
2 #251 Moya, Natalia 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 19.03 19.03  NWI  

 
4x100 Meter Relay 11-12 Division Girls

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Colorado Springs Striders Tr     A 1:01.65 59.37  
1) #252 Newton, Ayana 09 2) #253 Strong, Vivien 09 3) #261 Wright, Nicollette 09 4) #251 Moya, Natalia 10

 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #214 Witt, Zenobia 09 Amata 4.81m  NWI15-09.50
 2 #319 Gaskin, Cianna 09 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 4.20m  NWI13-09.50
 3 #123 O'Hara, Sasha 09 32-Unattached 3.82m  NWI12-06.50
 4 #106 Carson, Avery 09 32-Unattached 3.59m  NWI11-09.50
 5 #251 Moya, Natalia 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.55m  NWI11-07.75
 6 #261 Wright, Nicollette 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.48m  NWI11-05.00
 7 #252 Newton, Ayana 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.27m  NWI10-08.75
 8 #256 Williams, Alexandria 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.08m  NWI10-01.25
 9 #258 Winter, Adeline 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2.52m  NWI8-03.25

 
100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #233 Wilson, Jaylynn 07 Brute Force Track Club 12.80 12.73 Q 12.6  
2 #365 Enoch, Kiyah 08 Wild Track and Field 13.28 13.37 Q 20.4  
3 #230 Statewright, Triniti 07 Brute Force Track Club 13.59 13.36 Q 12.6  
4 #246 Castro, Sarai 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 13.90 14.04 Q 20.4  
5 #120 Jablonski, Lauren 08 32-Unattached 13.74 13.55 Q 12.6  
6 #320 Weddington, Alexis 07 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 13.50 14.34 Q 20.4  
7 #107 Davis, Andrea 07 32-Unattached 13.65 q 12.6  
8 #322 Pearson, Justy'ce 07 Nite Moves TC 14.04 q 12.6  
9 #225 Harper, Shenieca 07 Brute Force Track Club 14.30 14.09 q 12.6  

10 #109 Dillard, Kyra 07 32-Unattached 14.73 14.18 12.6  
11 #339 Bergstrom, Renata 07 Unattached 14.00 14.45 20.4  
12 #192 Stokes, Taisyn 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 14.95 14.76 20.4  
13 #321 Franklin, Nizhani 08 Nite Moves TC 15.81 20.4  
14 #186 Kawira, Jeddy 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.25 16.34 20.4  

 
200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #233 Wilson, Jaylynn 07 Brute Force Track Club 26.09 26.12 Q 10.6  
2 #230 Statewright, Triniti 07 Brute Force Track Club 27.79 27.46 Q 21.4  
3 #245 Burns, Jadyn 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 28.56 27.42 Q 10.6  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

4 #365 Enoch, Kiyah 08 Wild Track and Field 27.88 27.95 Q 21.4  
5 #246 Castro, Sarai 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 28.65 28.58 q 21.4  
6 #339 Bergstrom, Renata 07 Unattached 32.00 29.36 q 10.6  
7 #225 Harper, Shenieca 07 Brute Force Track Club 29.76 29.45 q 21.4  
8 #322 Pearson, Justy'ce 07 Nite Moves TC 29.65 q 21.4  
9 #109 Dillard, Kyra 07 32-Unattached 30.74 29.81 10.6  

10 #240 Pearson, Kailey 08 Colorado Speed Track 31.10 21.4  
11 #192 Stokes, Taisyn 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 32.51 31.36 21.4  
12 #320 Weddington, Alexis 07 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 28.40 31.88 10.6  
13 #318 Asnake, Lydia 08 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 33.46 32.78 21.4  
14 #321 Franklin, Nizhani 08 Nite Moves TC 33.06 10.6  
15 #186 Kawira, Jeddy 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 33.60 33.46 10.6  
16 #190 Lindsey-Romero, Ta'Mya 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 34.83 10.6  

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #163 Bigelow, Aletheia 08 42-Unattached 2:48.00 2:53.15  
 
3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #163 Bigelow, Aletheia 08 42-Unattached 12:49.00 13:33.64  
 
100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #365 Enoch, Kiyah 08 Wild Track and Field 18.15 18.15 Q  0.4  
2 #240 Pearson, Kailey 08 Colorado Speed Track 19.30 Q  0.4  

 
100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #365 Enoch, Kiyah 08 Wild Track and Field 18.15 18.15  NWI  
2 #240 Pearson, Kailey 08 Colorado Speed Track 19.30 19.30  NWI  

 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #250 Melendez-Naaldijk, Victoria 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 34.69 Q  0.1  
2 #249 Melendez-Naaldijk, Valentina 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 36.46 Q  0.1  

 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #250 Melendez-Naaldijk, Victoria 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 34.69 34.69  NWI  
2 #249 Melendez-Naaldijk, Valentina 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 36.46 36.46  NWI  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
4x100 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Girls

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Colorado Springs Striders Tr     A 56.00 54.65  
1) #249 Melendez-Naaldijk, Valentina 082) #246 Castro, Sarai 07 3) #245 Burns, Jadyn 07 4) #250 Melendez-Naaldijk, Victoria 07

 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #120 Jablonski, Lauren 08 32-Unattached 3.85m  NWI12-07.75
 2 #240 Pearson, Kailey 08 Colorado Speed Track 3.55m  NWI11-07.75
 3 #189 Lindsey, Nyana 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 3.24m  NWI10-07.75

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 13-14 Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #318 Asnake, Lydia 08 Mind Over Matter (M.O.M.) At 6.12m  20-01.00
 
100 Meter Dash U20 Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #191 Ruff, Kaleah 03 Alpha and Omega Athletics 11.99 12.01 Q 11.8  
2 #122 McHenry, Sophia 04 32-Unattached 12.16 12.31 Q 31.6  
3 #296 Johnson, Elizabeth 03 Hustle Track Club 12.81 Q 2-0.8  
4 #222 Wilborn, Courtney 04 Angel Flight 12.80 12.77 Q 11.8  
5 #334 Onuoha, Amarachi 04 Rise Above 12.04 12.95 Q 2-0.8  
6 #126 Powe, Kaeli 06 32-Unattached 13.85 13.77 Q 31.6  
7 #117 Hoodak, Alison 05 32-Unattached 13.58 13.29 q 11.8  
8 #128 Stitt, Caleanna 04 32-Unattached 13.62 13.53 q 11.8  
9 #115 Hollingshead, Ashley 06 32-Unattached 12.98 13.72 q 11.8  

10 #220 Scott-Labode, Hope 04 Angel Flight 13.30 13.73 2-0.8  
11 #297 Khadem, Mina 04 Hustle Track Club 13.87 2-0.8  
12 #229 Smith, Jelani 03 Brute Force Track Club 13.25 13.87 31.6  
13 #105 Carelock, Alexandria 06 32-Unattached 13.68 13.90 2-0.8  
14 #293 Ellis, Olivia 05 Hustle Track Club 14.26 31.6  
15 #324 Rimpson, Mykah 06 Nite Moves TC 14.34 11.8  
16 #346 Salum, Izabelle 06 Unattached 14.37 31.6  
17 #340 Bergstrom, Sonja 05 Unattached 16.00 15.18 31.6  
18 #298 Torok, Liska 05 Hustle Track Club 15.56 11.8  
19 #294 Gonzales, Hannah 05 Hustle Track Club 16.16 2-0.8  
--- #124 Pattison, Julia 03 32-Unattached 12.74 DQ 2-0.8  

 
200 Meter Dash U20 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #122 McHenry, Sophia 04 32-Unattached 24.87 24.76 Q 23.9  
2 #296 Johnson, Elizabeth 03 Hustle Track Club 25.70 Q 11.6  
3 #124 Pattison, Julia 03 32-Unattached 25.38 25.31 Q 23.9  
4 #219 Robinson, Ava 05 Angel Flight 26.98 26.85 Q 11.6  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Dash U20 Division Girls)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

5 #119 ibarra, abi 06 32-Unattached 27.44 27.06 q 11.6  
6 #114 Hobson, Jessica 03 32-Unattached 27.06 27.10 q 11.6  
7 #292 Bowser, Sophia 06 Hustle Track Club 27.37 27.40 q 23.9  
8 #117 Hoodak, Alison 05 32-Unattached 28.70 27.72 q 23.9  
9 #297 Khadem, Mina 04 Hustle Track Club 27.84 23.9  

10 #220 Scott-Labode, Hope 04 Angel Flight 28.68 27.95 23.9  
11 #115 Hollingshead, Ashley 06 32-Unattached 28.19 28.00 11.6  
12 #229 Smith, Jelani 03 Brute Force Track Club 27.10 28.42 23.9  
13 #128 Stitt, Caleanna 04 32-Unattached 29.00 29.46 11.6  
14 #324 Rimpson, Mykah 06 Nite Moves TC 30.63 29.58 23.9  
15 #293 Ellis, Olivia 05 Hustle Track Club 29.65 11.6  
16 #257 Williams, Maya 06 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 30.48 29.72 11.6  
17 #294 Gonzales, Hannah 05 Hustle Track Club 33.00 23.9  

 
800 Meter Run U20 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #104 Campos, Nadhia 06 32-Unattached 2:25.00 2:24.80  
 2 #312 Chavez, Tanis 04 Mercury Youth Track Club 2:26.15  

 
100 Meter Hurdles U20 Division Girls

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #217 McCoy, Kendall 04 Angel Flight 14.80 15.37 Q 10.5  
2 #105 Carelock, Alexandria 06 32-Unattached 19.42 19.47 Q 2NWI  
3 #222 Wilborn, Courtney 04 Angel Flight 15.50 16.04 Q 10.5  
4 #260 Wolf, Myla 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 19.61 19.56 Q 2NWI  
5 #216 Ephrim, Justice 05 Angel Flight 15.40 16.61 q 10.5  
6 #241 Pearson, Kaitlyn 06 Colorado Speed Track 17.40 q 10.5  
7 #247 Guadagnoli, Miabella 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 20.94 20.82 q 2NWI  
8 #257 Williams, Maya 06 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 21.36 21.85 q 2NWI  

 
400 Meter Hurdles U20 Division Girls

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 #241 Pearson, Kaitlyn 06 Colorado Speed Track 1:12.32 Q  
 2 #247 Guadagnoli, Miabella 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 1:17.96 1:21.41 Q  

 
400 Meter Hurdles U20 Division Girls

YrName Team FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #241 Pearson, Kaitlyn 06 Colorado Speed Track 1:12.32 1:12.32  
 2 #247 Guadagnoli, Miabella 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 1:21.41 1:21.41  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
4x100 Meter Relay U20 Division Girls

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Angel Flight     A 51.00 49.83  
1) #216 Ephrim, Justice 05 2) #218 Provencal, Casia 03 3) #222 Wilborn, Courtney 04 4) #217 McCoy, Kendall 04

 
Pole Vault U20 Division Girls

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #100 Haywood, Molly 05 25-Unattached 4.10m  13-05.25
 2 #173 Willis, Anna 06 Above The Bar Track 3.95m  12-11.50
 3 #172 Rathke, Kourtney 06 Above The Bar Track 3.80m  12-05.50
 4 #284 Dalton, Mikayla 02 Drift Motion Pole Vault Club 3.20m  10-06.00
 5 #345 Sachs, Bridget 04 Unattached 2.90m  9-06.25
 6 #171 Kiefer, Emmy 04 Above The Bar Track 2.75m  9-00.25
 6 #282 Bernard, Sydnie 04 Drift Motion Pole Vault Club 2.75m  9-00.25
 8 #170 Brunner Jr, Ava 03 Above The Bar Track 2.60m  8-06.25
 9 #343 Kulish, Samanyha 05 Unattached 2.45m  8-00.50
 9 #283 Billinger, Macy 06 Drift Motion Pole Vault Club 2.45m  8-00.50
 11 #116 Holm, Morgan 04 32-Unattached 2.15m  7-00.50
 12 #169 Acton, Ashley 06 Above The Bar Track 1.85m  6-00.75

 
100 Meter Hurdles Open Division Women

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #221 Smith, Zion 01 Angel Flight 14.10 14.58 Q  0.4  
 
100 Meter Hurdles Open Division Women

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #221 Smith, Zion 01 Angel Flight 14.58 14.58  NWI  
 
100 Meter Dash Masters Women

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #215 Yarmul, Christina 73 Amata 14.19 13.84 q  1.6  
2 #101 Woodham, Natalie 89 25-Unattached 14.00 14.38 q  1.6  

 
100 Meter Dash Masters Women

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #215 Yarmul, Christina 73 Amata 13.84 13.84  NWI  
2 #101 Woodham, Natalie 89 25-Unattached 14.38 14.38  NWI  

 
200 Meter Run Masters Women

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #215 Yarmul, Christina 73 Amata 29.36 28.67 q  2.6  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Run Masters Women)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

2 #101 Woodham, Natalie 89 25-Unattached 28.20 30.00 q  2.6  
 
200 Meter Run Masters Women

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #215 Yarmul, Christina 73 Amata 28.67 28.67  NWI  
2 #101 Woodham, Natalie 89 25-Unattached 30.00 30.00  NWI  

 
800 Meter Run Masters Women

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #164 Valle, Lisa 66 42-Unattached 2:36.00 2:35.94  
 
3000 Meter Run Masters Women

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #125 Peters, Amy 79 32-Unattached 11:53.10  
 
100 Meter Hurdles Masters Women

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #161 Leitner, Ashley 91 33-Unattached 18.00 20.89 q  0.3  
 
100 Meter Hurdles Masters Women

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #161 Leitner, Ashley 91 33-Unattached 20.89 20.89  NWI  
 
Pole Vault Masters Women

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #161 Leitner, Ashley 91 33-Unattached 3.35m  10-11.75
 
100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #203 Jiles, Josiah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 17.01 15.78 Q  -0.3  
2 #268 Knight, Major 14 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 15.89 15.79 Q  -0.3  
3 #199 Crump, Casen 14 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.08 16.15 q  -0.3  
4 #369 Ashford, Esiah 13 Wild Track and Field 17.69 16.94 q  -0.3  
5 #209 Nelson, Major 15 Alpha and Omega Athletics 18.54 q  -0.3  
6 #197 Cain, Marc 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 20.00 18.83 q  -0.3  

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #203 Jiles, Josiah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 35.80 32.50 Q  2.0  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

2 #199 Crump, Casen 14 Alpha and Omega Athletics 35.29 32.59 q  2.0  
3 #268 Knight, Major 14 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 36.64 34.12 q  2.0  
4 #135 Fulk, Azariah 13 32-Unattached 34.58 q  2.0  
5 #369 Ashford, Esiah 13 Wild Track and Field 37.91 35.73 q  2.0  
6 #379 Shackelford, Lenox 14 Alpha and Omega Athletics 37.87 q  2.0  
7 #197 Cain, Marc 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 45.00 41.22 q  2.0  
8 #209 Nelson, Major 15 Alpha and Omega Athletics 41.31 q  2.0  

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #203 Jiles, Josiah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 32.50 32.50  NWI  
2 #199 Crump, Casen 14 Alpha and Omega Athletics 32.59 32.59  NWI  
3 #268 Knight, Major 14 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 34.12 34.12  NWI  
4 #135 Fulk, Azariah 13 32-Unattached 34.58 34.58  NWI  
5 #369 Ashford, Esiah 13 Wild Track and Field 35.73 35.73  NWI  
6 #379 Shackelford, Lenox 14 Alpha and Omega Athletics 37.87 37.87  NWI  
7 #197 Cain, Marc 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 41.22 41.22  NWI  
8 #209 Nelson, Major 15 Alpha and Omega Athletics 41.31 41.31  NWI  

 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #203 Jiles, Josiah 13 Alpha and Omega Athletics 2.84m  NWI9-04.00
 2 #270 Mattison, Kai 14 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2.28m  NWI7-05.75

 
100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #370 Banks, Jaden 11 Wild Track and Field 14.18 14.24 Q 1-0.5  
2 #372 Cathy, Bryce 11 Wild Track and Field 14.59 14.60 Q 2-0.6  
3 #162 Williams, Acuka 11 33-Unattached 14.87 Q 2-0.6  
4 #235 Ingram, Canandus 12 Brute Force Track Club 15.36 15.31 Q 1-0.5  
5 #211 Schwindt, Jayden 11 Alpha and Omega Athletics 15.50 15.03 Q 2-0.6  
6 #326 McNeil, Dontario 11 Nite Moves TC 15.54 Q 1-0.5  
7 #378 West, Kamrin 11 Wild Track and Field 15.24 q 2-0.6  
8 #373 Gipson, Braxden 12 Wild Track and Field 15.35 15.33 q 2-0.6  
9 #198 Cain V, James 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 15.60 15.66 q 2-0.6  

10 #276 Sullivan, Shane 11 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 16.62 16.41 1-0.5  
11 #335 Fortune Jr., Daniel 11 Rise Above 15.50 16.96 1-0.5  
12 #288 Andrada, Ryan 11 Fast 17.61 17.70 1-0.5  
13 #291 Wonnell, Jordan 12 Fast 17.67 18.30 2-0.6  
14 #287 Andrada, Drayton 12 Fast 18.21 18.71 1-0.5  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #372 Cathy, Bryce 11 Wild Track and Field 30.37 30.11 Q 1-0.4  
2 #370 Banks, Jaden 11 Wild Track and Field 30.81 30.72 Q 20.8  
3 #162 Williams, Acuka 11 33-Unattached 31.27 Q 20.8  
4 #211 Schwindt, Jayden 11 Alpha and Omega Athletics 33.00 31.40 Q 1-0.4  
5 #373 Gipson, Braxden 12 Wild Track and Field 32.74 31.46 Q 20.8  
6 #198 Cain V, James 12 Alpha and Omega Athletics 33.00 32.84 Q 1-0.4  
7 #378 West, Kamrin 11 Wild Track and Field 33.54 q 1-0.4  
8 #326 McNeil, Dontario 11 Nite Moves TC 34.00 q 1-0.4  
9 #235 Ingram, Canandus 12 Brute Force Track Club 33.14 34.58 20.8  

10 #289 Murillo, Jesus 12 Fast 39.40 36.55 20.8  
11 #288 Andrada, Ryan 11 Fast 36.31 36.75 20.8  
12 #291 Wonnell, Jordan 12 Fast 38.29 38.04 1-0.4  
13 #287 Andrada, Drayton 12 Fast 39.06 40.35 1-0.4  

 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #276 Sullivan, Shane 11 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 3.27m  NWI10-08.75
 2 #351 Fellows, Hunter 11 Unattached 3.18m  NWI10-05.25

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 9-10 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #335 Fortune Jr., Daniel 11 Rise Above 4.69m  15-04.75
 
Javelin Throw 300g 9-10 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #335 Fortune Jr., Daniel 11 Rise Above 15.47m  50-09
 
100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #337 Vines, Trevon 09 Rise Above 14.30 13.77 Q 12.4  
2 #376 Maxwell III, Lawrence 10 Wild Track and Field 14.05 13.83 Q 20.6  
3 #368 Ashford, Elias 09 Wild Track and Field 14.08 13.84 Q 20.6  
4 #272 Pressley, Camron 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 14.23 14.03 Q 12.4  
5 #212 Webb, Ajayce 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 14.02 14.03 Q 12.4  
6 #213 Ziegler, Hazen 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 14.66 14.54 Q 20.6  
7 #374 Green, Kaiden 09 Wild Track and Field 14.63 q 12.4  
8 #266 Jamison, Jaxson 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 14.98 14.79 q 20.6  
9 #138 Hazim, Silas 10 32-Unattached 15.90 15.05 q 12.4  

10 #160 Wells, Jonah 10 32-Unattached 15.85 15.11 12.4  
11 #239 Ohrtman, Briggs 10 Colorado Elite Track Club 15.19 12.4  
12 #205 Jones, Mekhi 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 16.62 16.20 20.6  
13 #267 Johnson-Tirres, John 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 17.86 18.53 20.6  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #337 Vines, Trevon 09 Rise Above 31.20 28.21 Q  0.5  
2 #368 Ashford, Elias 09 Wild Track and Field 28.96 28.22 Q  0.5  
3 #212 Webb, Ajayce 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 29.03 Q  0.5  
4 #213 Ziegler, Hazen 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 30.97 30.32 q  0.5  
5 #239 Ohrtman, Briggs 10 Colorado Elite Track Club 30.67 q  0.5  
6 #374 Green, Kaiden 09 Wild Track and Field 31.98 q  0.5  
7 #290 Murillo Jr., Andrew 10 Fast 35.32 33.75 q  0.5  
8 #205 Jones, Mekhi 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 36.58 35.97 q  0.5  

 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #337 Vines, Trevon 09 Rise Above 28.21 28.21  NWI  
2 #368 Ashford, Elias 09 Wild Track and Field 28.22 28.22  NWI  
3 #212 Webb, Ajayce 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 29.03 29.03  NWI  
4 #213 Ziegler, Hazen 10 Alpha and Omega Athletics 30.32 30.32  NWI  
5 #239 Ohrtman, Briggs 10 Colorado Elite Track Club 30.67 30.67  NWI  
6 #374 Green, Kaiden 09 Wild Track and Field 31.98 31.98  NWI  
7 #290 Murillo Jr., Andrew 10 Fast 33.75 33.75  NWI  
8 #205 Jones, Mekhi 09 Alpha and Omega Athletics 35.97 35.97  NWI  

 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #316 Deulen, Coda 09 Mercury Youth Track Club 2:53.37  
 2 #317 Mondragon, Xander 09 Mercury Youth Track Club 3:07.57 3:01.13  
 3 #166 Bigelow, Gideon 10 42-Unattached 3:17.00 3:12.59  

 
3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #155 Swanson, Calvin 09 32-Unattached 13:00.00 12:39.77  
 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #266 Jamison, Jaxson 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 17.75 16.10 Q  0.5  
2 #376 Maxwell III, Lawrence 10 Wild Track and Field 15.77 16.39 q  0.5  
3 #138 Hazim, Silas 10 32-Unattached 17.40 19.71 q  0.5  

 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #266 Jamison, Jaxson 09 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 16.10 16.10  NWI  
2 #376 Maxwell III, Lawrence 10 Wild Track and Field 16.39 16.39  NWI  
3 #138 Hazim, Silas 10 32-Unattached 19.71 19.71  NWI  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
High Jump 11-12 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #154 Smith, Henry 09 32-Unattached 1.30m  4-03.25
 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #337 Vines, Trevon 09 Rise Above 3.91m  NWI12-10.00
 2 #267 Johnson-Tirres, John 10 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2.97m  NWI9-09.00

 
Javelin Throw 300g 11-12 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #166 Bigelow, Gideon 10 42-Unattached 18.62m  61-01
 
100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #210 Ruff Jr, Duan 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 11.93 11.68 Q 11.0  
2 #200 Fox, Jayden 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 11.99 11.89 Q 21.4  
3 #208 Morrell, Solomon 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 12.68 12.50 Q 21.4  
4 #150 Rodriguez, Nathan 08 32-Unattached 12.85 12.68 Q 11.0  
5 #359 Salemi, Michael 08 Unattached 14.50 12.52 q 21.4  
6 #264 DouPonce, Elijah 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 12.76 12.68 q 11.0  
7 #273 Richardson, Cayman 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 13.18 12.76 q 21.4  
8 #201 Gallien, Joshua 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 13.34 12.92 q 11.0  
9 #277 Thompson, Rowen 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 12.97 13.01 q 21.4  

10 #371 Bell, Cameron 08 Wild Track and Field 13.32 13.32 11.0  
11 #286 Andrada, Brendon 07 Fast 13.75 13.72 11.0  
12 #202 Hamilton-Landrum, Alijah 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 13.56 13.84 21.4  
13 #377 Presswood, Dean 08 Wild Track and Field 14.35 13.91 21.4  
14 #236 Johnson, Cole 07 Brute Force Track Club 14.34 14.37 11.0  
15 #265 Dowling, Jashua 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 17.68 16.90 11.0  

 
200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #200 Fox, Jayden 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 23.40 Q 10.8  
2 #210 Ruff Jr, Duan 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 24.50 23.86 Q 20.8  
3 #263 Dooley, Kobe 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 23.91 23.75 Q 10.8  
4 #262 Barlow III, Joseph 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 24.61 24.06 Q 20.8  
5 #134 Fick, Ryan 07 32-Unattached 24.78 24.87 q 10.8  
6 #281 Yarbrough IV, Bloomfield 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 25.64 24.98 q 10.8  
7 #208 Morrell, Solomon 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 25.88 25.42 q 20.8  
8 #150 Rodriguez, Nathan 08 32-Unattached 26.03 25.51 q 20.8  
9 #201 Gallien, Joshua 08 Alpha and Omega Athletics 26.98 26.06 10.8  

10 #264 DouPonce, Elijah 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 26.98 26.08 10.8  
11 #277 Thompson, Rowen 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 27.02 26.38 20.8  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

12 #273 Richardson, Cayman 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 27.30 26.59 10.8  
13 #325 Hunter, Robert 08 Nite Moves TC 26.64 10.8  
14 #286 Andrada, Brendon 07 Fast 28.26 28.09 10.8  
15 #377 Presswood, Dean 08 Wild Track and Field 29.57 28.56 20.8  
16 #236 Johnson, Cole 07 Brute Force Track Club 29.59 28.92 20.8  

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #278 Williams, Brady 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2:27.04 2:21.35  
 2 #274 Savelkoul, Asaiah 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 2:31.41  
 3 #148 Riciputi, Aidan 08 32-Unattached 2:36.00 2:45.56  

 
100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #262 Barlow III, Joseph 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 15.42 14.69 Q  0.3  
2 #279 Wolf, Collin 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 20.35 20.59 Q  0.3  

 
100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #262 Barlow III, Joseph 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 14.69 14.69  NWI  
2 #279 Wolf, Collin 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 20.59 20.59  NWI  

 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #279 Wolf, Collin 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 31.70 31.49 Q  NWI  
 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #279 Wolf, Collin 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 31.49 31.49  NWI  
 
4x100 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Boys

 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 Colorado Springs Striders Tr     A 48.19 46.97  
1) #264 DouPonce, Elijah 07 2) #263 Dooley, Kobe 07 3) #262 Barlow III, Joseph 07 4) #281 Yarbrough IV, Bloomfield 08

 2 Alpha and Omega Athletics     A 49.52 48.90  
1) #201 Gallien, Joshua 08 2) #208 Morrell, Solomon 08 3) #202 Hamilton-Landrum, Alijah 084) #210 Ruff Jr, Duan 07

 
Pole Vault 13-14 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 --- #177 Rathke, Ethan 07 Above The Bar Track NH  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 #200 Fox, Jayden 07 Alpha and Omega Athletics 5.74m  NWI18-10.00
 2 #371 Bell, Cameron 08 Wild Track and Field 4.41m  NWI14-05.75
 3 #279 Wolf, Collin 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 4.15m  NWI13-07.50

 
Shot Put 4kg 13-14 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #152 Sams, Owen 07 32-Unattached 10.12m  33-02.50
 2 #244 Remick, Ryan 08 Colorado Speed Track 7.92m  26-00.00
 3 #265 Dowling, Jashua 07 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 7.30m  23-11.50
 4 #275 Sullivan, Rory 08 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 6.96m  22-10.00

 
Discus Throw 1kg 13-14 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #152 Sams, Owen 07 32-Unattached 30.35m  99-07
 2 #244 Remick, Ryan 08 Colorado Speed Track 23.42m  76-10

 
100 Meter Dash U20 Division Boys

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #131 Brassfield, Sterling 03 32-Unattached 10.58 10.78 Q 21.2  
2 #363 Underwood, Tavon 04 Unattached 11.31 11.53 Q 11.1  
3 #303 Kirk, Ben 04 Hustle Track Club 11.13 Q 21.2  
4 #357 Loose, Garrett 02 Unattached 11.44 11.61 Q 11.1  
5 #147 Reed, Jeremiah 02 32-Unattached 11.23 11.22 Q 21.2  
6 #271 Nicholson, Justis 06 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 11.88 Q 11.1  
7 #338 Yeboah, Randy 04 Rise Above 11.30 11.39 q 21.2  
8 #352 Fisher, John 04 Unattached 11.90 11.65 q 21.2  
9 #243 Marshall, Miles 05 Colorado Speed Track 11.88 q 11.1  

10 #234 Guzman, Brandon 04 Brute Force Track Club 12.44 12.18 21.2  
11 #299 Balerio, Leo 06 Hustle Track Club 12.98 12.61 21.2  
12 #146 Peters, Jace 04 32-Unattached 12.70 12.88 11.1  
13 #336 Riley, Noah 02 Rise Above 12.89 12.89 21.2  
14 #204 Jones, Marquise 05 Alpha and Omega Athletics 12.64 13.00 11.1  
15 #300 Brown, Griffin 06 Hustle Track Club 13.89 13.53 11.1  

 
200 Meter Dash U20 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #303 Kirk, Ben 04 Hustle Track Club 22.68 Q 3-0.2  
2 #338 Yeboah, Randy 04 Rise Above 22.88 22.86 Q 21.1  
3 #144 Myrick, Donovan 04 32-Unattached 23.50 22.92 Q 11.7  
4 #147 Reed, Jeremiah 02 32-Unattached 23.66 23.05 Q 11.7  
5 #352 Fisher, John 04 Unattached 23.32 23.16 Q 3-0.2  
6 #349 Carpenter, Kenneth 05 Unattached 23.40 23.23 Q 21.1  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (200 Meter Dash U20 Division Boys)
YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind H#

7 #363 Underwood, Tavon 04 Unattached 22.95 23.34 q 3-0.2  
8 #223 Wilbon, Kahari 06 Angel Flight 25.08 23.95 q 3-0.2  
9 #234 Guzman, Brandon 04 Brute Force Track Club 24.49 24.05 3-0.2  

10 #243 Marshall, Miles 05 Colorado Speed Track 24.17 11.7  
11 #271 Nicholson, Justis 06 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 24.69 11.7  
12 #299 Balerio, Leo 06 Hustle Track Club 25.50 24.88 11.7  
13 #302 Dooling, Nolan 04 Hustle Track Club 25.29 24.95 21.1  
14 #280 Wright, Tawayne 06 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 25.68 25.16 11.7  
15 #375 Knapke, Aiden 06 Wild Track and Field 25.72 21.1  
16 #204 Jones, Marquise 05 Alpha and Omega Athletics 26.43 26.40 21.1  
17 #196 Bronson, Diego 05 Alpha and Omega Athletics 27.80 21.1  
18 #300 Brown, Griffin 06 Hustle Track Club 27.93 28.07 3-0.2  

 
800 Meter Run U20 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #137 Hartz, Logan 06 32-Unattached 2:11.00 2:12.65  
 2 #360 Schauer, Jacob 04 Unattached 2:06.00 2:14.37  
 3 #165 Bigelow, Andrew 06 42-Unattached 2:16.00 2:14.97  
 4 #308 Hofer, Nickolas 05 Jump Colorado 2:15.00 2:15.23  

 
110 Meter Hurdles U20 Division Boys

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #243 Marshall, Miles 05 Colorado Speed Track 16.74 Q  0.4  
2 #146 Peters, Jace 04 32-Unattached 19.59 18.29 Q  0.4  
3 #269 Markel, Wyatt 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 17.00 18.36 Q  0.4  

 
110 Meter Hurdles U20 Division Boys

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #243 Marshall, Miles 05 Colorado Speed Track 16.74 16.74  NWI  
2 #146 Peters, Jace 04 32-Unattached 18.29 18.29  NWI  
3 #269 Markel, Wyatt 05 Colorado Springs Striders Tr 18.36 18.36  NWI  

 
Pole Vault U20 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #350 Ell, Becker 03 Unattached 4.55m  14-11.00
 2 #178 Searls, Garrett 03 Above The Bar Track 4.40m  14-05.25
 3 #175 Dukes, Quin 03 Above The Bar Track 4.25m  13-11.25
 4 #285 Lippelt, Rylen 04 Drift Motion Pole Vault Club 3.95m  12-11.50
 5 #174 Couron, Lucas 04 Above The Bar Track 3.80m  12-05.50
 6 #141 Holloway, Adam 03 32-Unattached 3.65m  11-11.75
 7 #146 Peters, Jace 04 32-Unattached 3.50m  11-05.75
 8 #151 Rowan, Tyler 06 Above The Bar Track 3.35m  10-11.75
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
Discus Throw 1.6kg U20 Division Boys

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #242 Foxhoven, Morgan 05 Colorado Speed Track 30.12m  98-10
 2 #354 Jennings, Matthew 05 Unattached 26.59m  87-03
 3 #146 Peters, Jace 04 32-Unattached 26.19m  85-11

 
100 Meter Dash Open Division Men

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #361 Thomas, Tommy 00 Unattached 11.06 11.13 Q  2.5  
2 #139 Herman, Alex 00 32-Unattached 11.11 11.14 Q  2.5  

 
100 Meter Dash Open Division Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #361 Thomas, Tommy 00 Unattached 11.13 11.13  NWI  
2 #139 Herman, Alex 00 32-Unattached 11.14 11.14  NWI  

 
200 Meter Dash Open Division Men

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #207 Kawira, Brian 01 Alpha and Omega Athletics 25.84 Q  NWI  
 
200 Meter Dash Open Division Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #207 Kawira, Brian 01 Alpha and Omega Athletics 25.84 25.84  NWI  
 
800 Meter Run Open Division Men

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #139 Herman, Alex 00 32-Unattached 2:01.47 2:04.50  
 2 #358 Nourani, Mohammad 94 Unattached 2:09.00 2:09.43  

 
Discus Throw 1.6kg Open Division Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #145 Nelson, Tyler 00 32-Unattached 46.30m  151-11
 
100 Meter Dash Masters Men

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #168 Manning Jr, Ronald 89 49-Unattached 10.85 11.16 q  1.1  
2 #237 Kallander, Andy 87 Brute Force Track Club 12.14 12.31 q  1.1  



USATF Youth Athletics Colorado - Association License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  2:07 PM  7/10/2021  Page 18

2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
100 Meter Dash Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #168 Manning Jr, Ronald 89 49-Unattached 11.16 11.16  NWI  
2 #237 Kallander, Andy 87 Brute Force Track Club 12.31 12.31  NWI  

 
200 Meter Run Masters Men

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #168 Manning Jr, Ronald 89 49-Unattached 22.53 22.42 q  1.0  
2 #362 Tilong, Morgan 91 Unattached 23.30 24.60 q  1.0  
3 #237 Kallander, Andy 87 Brute Force Track Club 24.87 24.72 q  1.0  

 
200 Meter Run Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #168 Manning Jr, Ronald 89 49-Unattached 22.42 22.42  NWI  
2 #362 Tilong, Morgan 91 Unattached 24.60 24.60  NWI  
3 #237 Kallander, Andy 87 Brute Force Track Club 24.72 24.72  NWI  

 
3000 Meter Run Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsSeed

Finals

 1 #348 Bigelow, Matthew 75 Unattached 11:04.00 11:15.88  
 
100 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #132 Cannon, Phil 64 32-Unattached 16.23 16.71 q  0.4  
 
100 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #132 Cannon, Phil 64 32-Unattached 16.71 16.71  NWI  
 
110 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed Wind

Preliminaries

1 #143 Marenin, Roman 83 32-Unattached 15.50 15.18 q  0.3  
 
110 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims Wind

Finals

1 #143 Marenin, Roman 83 32-Unattached 15.18 15.18  NWI  
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2021 USA Track & Field Colorado

Youth, U20, Open State Championship   - 7/10/2021 to 7/11/2021

Legacy Stadium

Results
 
400 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

Top 9 Advance by Time

YrName Team PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries

 1 #143 Marenin, Roman 83 32-Unattached 55.00 1:01.88 q  
 
400 Meter Hurdles Masters Men

YrName Team FinalsPrelims

Finals

 1 #143 Marenin, Roman 83 32-Unattached 1:01.88 1:01.88  
 
Pole Vault Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #176 Lacy, Matt 75 Above The Bar Track 2.75m  9-00.25
 --- #142 Johnson, William 44 Above The Bar Track NH  

 
Shot Put Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #156 Thurston, Kevin 57 32-Unattached 7.01m  23-00.00
 
Discus Throw Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 #156 Thurston, Kevin 57 32-Unattached 27.29m  89-06


